* This series does not include any safety function.
● Small in size (Minimum size 1.6 mm × 0.8 mm）
● 85 ℃, 85 ％RH, W.V. × 1.0 for 500 hours
● For reflow soldering
● RoHS compliant
● Time-constant
● Filtering
● Oscillation and resonance

 Features
 Recommended applications
 Explanation of part number
 Specifications
 Construction  Dimensions
Code Cap. Tol. Code Tape width
8 mm
12 mm
Reel diameter
１H
Code
１C ø 180/ ø 330 mm
ø 330 mmJ
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E C H U X
Element
(Stacked)
Outer electrode
L±0.2 W±0.2
e±0.30
ｇ
e±0.30
（±0.3）*3
（±0.15）*2
（±0.25）*1
（±0.20）*2
（±0.25）*1
（±0.20）*2
H
±
0.
2
（
±
0.
15
）
*2
Product code Dielectric & Rated voltage Capacitance Suffix 2
construction
Suffix 1Cap. Tol.
ECHU(X) series
■ Refer to the page of taping specifications
■ Capacitance tolerance：±2 ％(G), ±5 ％(J)
＊□：Capacitance tolerance code
Unit : mm
＊ lt is not warrantable that you can mount the capacitor without trouble under all the mounting condition when
“Recommender for Land dimensions” is adopted.
D1, D3, D4 3.87.04.0
3.0 5.6 3.0
J1, J2
Size code
K1
H1, H2, H3
G1, G2, G3
E1, E2
0.8 2.4 1.1
1.8 3.6 1.4
1.8 3.6 2.3
0.6 2.0 0.7
 ECHU1H124□X9
 ECHU1H154□X9
 ECHU1H184□X9
 ECHU1H224□X9
2.5
2.86.0
CA B
Reflow soldering
Land dimensions